TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM838394

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the previously recorded Assignment documents due to the missing Property Schedule. previously recorded on Reel 007674 Frame 0083. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Dobson Technologies, Inc	SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
		NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	documents due to the missing Property Schedule. previously recorded on Reel 007674 Frame 0083. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Dobson		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dobson Technologies, Inc.		03/29/2022	Corporation: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: CoBank, ACB, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address: 6340 S. Fiddlers Green Circle	
City: Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code: 80111	
Entity Type:	National Cooperative Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90703467	DOBSON FIBER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538345

Email: lashanajimmar@eversheds-sutherland.us **Correspondent Name:** LaShana C. Jimmar, Senior Paralegal Address Line 1: Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP Address Line 2: 999 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10801.0606	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaShana C. Jimmar	
SIGNATURE:	/LaShana C. Jimmar/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2023	

Total Attachments: 6

source=CoBank - Dobson - Recorded Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - 3-29-2022#page1.tif source=CoBank - Dobson - Recorded Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - 3-29-2022#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008194 FRAME: 0281

900799395

source=CoBank - Dobson - Recorded Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - 3-29-2022#page3.tif source=CoBank - Dobson - Recorded Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - 3-29-2022#page4.tif source=CoBank - Dobson - Recorded Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - 3-29-2022#page5.tif source=CoBank - Dobson - Recorded Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - 3-29-2022#page6.tif

CH \$40.00 9070;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM717429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dobson Technologies, Inc.		03/29/2022	Corporation: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoBank, ACB, as Administrative Agent		
Street Address: 6340 S. Fiddlers Green Circle			
City: Greenwood Village			
State/Country: COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80111		
Entity Type:	National Cooperative Bank: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90703467	DOBSON FIBER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538345

Email: lashanajimmar@eversheds-sutherland.us

Correspondent Name: LaShana C. Jimmar

Address Line 1: Eversheds Sutherland

Address Line 2: 999 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10801.0606
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaShana C. Jimmar
SIGNATURE:	/LaShana C. Jimmar/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=CoBank - Dobson - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=CoBank - Dobson - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=CoBank - Dobson - Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008194 FRAME: 0283

900684359

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 29, 2022

WHEREAS, DOBSON TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Grantor") is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which marks are registered or have pending registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such trademarks, service marks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has entered into an Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Pledge Agreement"), dated as of February 9, 2022, in which Grantor has agreed with CoBank, ACB, as the Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 6340 S. Fiddlers Green Circle, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111, to execute this grant of security interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in Credit Agreement (as defined in the Pledge Agreement)), Grantor does hereby grant to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks. This Grant of Security Interest has been given in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent under the Pledge Agreement, and the provisions of this grant are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Pledge Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

47168367.4

DOBSON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

Name: Trent LeForce

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Trademark Security Agreement]

RECORDED: 03/29/2022

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 23, 2022

WHEREAS, DOBSON TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Grantor") is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which marks are registered or have pending registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such trademarks, service marks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has entered into an Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Pledge Agreement"), dated as of February 9, 2022, in which Grantor has agreed with CoBank, ACB, as the Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 6340 S. Fiddlers Green Circle, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111, to execute this grant of security interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in Credit Agreement (as defined in the Pledge Agreement)), Grantor does hereby grant to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks. This Grant of Security Interest has been given in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent under the Pledge Agreement, and the provisions of this grant are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Pledge Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

47168367.4

DOBSON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

Name: Trent LeForce

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Trademark Security Agreement]

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Mark	Application or Mark Registration No. Country		
Dobson Technologies, Inc.	DOBSON FIBER	90703467	USA	05/11/21

47168367.4

RECORDED: 09/11/2023